

Maison du Sport International Av. de Rhodanie 54 CH-1007 Lausanne (Switzerland) Skype: alfons.hubmann E-Mail: ciaca-president@fai.org Web: www.fai.org/commission/ciaca

FAI CIACA Delegates FAI CIACA Members

Bern, 10th May 2024

Invitation for FAI CIACA Annual General Meeting 2024

Dear CIACA Delegates, Dear CIACA Members,

We are pleased to invite you to the Annual General Meeting of the FAI Amateur Built & Experimental Aircraft Commission (CIACA).

The Annual General Meeting will be held on 29th June 2024 at 09:00 UTC in Lausanne (SUI) at the Maison du Sport International, Av. Rhodanie 54. The official invitation with details of the meeting will be sent out by the FAI Secretariat.

We are looking forward to welcome you. Best regards

mon

Alfons Hubmann, FAI CIACA President